BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 281 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Middleton" and substitute "<u>. Middleton, and Miller</u>"; and in line 20, strike "18" and substitute "<u>19</u>".

On page 2, in line 10, strike "and"; and in line 12, after "29" insert "; and

(12) one representative of the private sector who specializes in bus rapid transit".